United States Masters Swimming
Open Water/Long Distance National Championship

RESULTS

CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT: One Hour Postal
EVENT DATE(S): January 1-31, 2008
SANCTION NUMBER: 168S-09
EVENT DIRECTOR: Mel Goldstein
Address 5735 Carrollton Ave., Indianapolis, Indiana 46220
Phone 317-253-8289
E-mail goldsteinmel@sbcglobal.net

Women's Relays (3 swimmers) Individual National
Age group Place Club Name Total Distance Names of Swimmers Age Distance Record

W18+ 1 1776 Colonials 14505 Reasoner, Elizabeth 23 4250

Hug, Laurie 42 5200

Swanson, Vibeke 46 5055

2 Ventura County Masters 14110 Shaffer, Jill 46 4200

Ghimenti, Lee Anne 37 4640

Raffaelli, Cori 24 5270

3 lllinois Masters 12355 Kooy, Elizabeth 36 4195

Cleveland, Marcia 43 4665

Litoff, Dana 23 3495

4 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 12330 Forkois, Adrienne 28 4260

Swoch, Sarah 22 4045

Cillian, Kate 19 4025

5 Irvine Novaquatics 11745 Schumacher, Jennifer 22 4665

Boyer, Susan 23 3710

Maclean, Tanya 31 3370

25+ 1 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 13870 Petersen, Charlotte 43 5100

Leadbetter, Lori 42 4500

Reich, Alegra 32 4270

2 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 13695 Miller, Stephanie 25 4815

McGrath, Sara 30 4380

Dillon, Jean 33 4500
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Age group Place Club Name

35+

3

10

1

12

13

14

15

Oregon Masters Swimming

New England Masters

Team New York Aquatics

Berkeley (NJ) Aquatic Masters

Irvine Novaquatics

Patriot Masters Swim Team

Ft Lauderdale Aquatics

Mountain View Masters

Columbia Masters Swim Team

Minnesota Masters Swim Club

Irvine Novaquatics

Pacific Northwest Aquatics

lllinois Masters

Tamalpais Aquatic Masters

Total Distance

Names of Swimmers

13470

13200

13065

13000

12475

12320

12050

12000

10950

10580

10300

10280

9810

14110

Woloszczuk, Rebecca

Golding, Lelia
Ford, Erin

Stokes, Jessica
Story, Karen
Vonhousen, Elise
Borgeson, Hannah
Alderson, Colleen
Williams, Megan
Porro, Julie
Ascione, Lynn
Kirk, Susan
Deets, Krystal
Thompson, Valerie
Martinez, Heather
Yu, Melanie
Hurley, Elizabeth
Schanzer, Rosalyn
Sherman, Heather
Aron, Vanessa
Ingoldsby, Laura
Andrews, Jami
Kletter, Adina
Rees, Karla
McDaniel, Amy
Kim, Michelle
Brown, Roberta
Youngers, Ellen
Clarke, Michelle
Anderson, Amy
Clark, Robyn
Douglas, Erica
Abbaszadeh, Sahar
Gutierrez, Diana
Biermann, Heather
Singer, Shannon
Heymann, Shari
Gordon, Natalie
Hacker, Julie

Wolford, Shannon

Lugassy, Heather
DiPrete, Catheryne
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Age

26
31
32
31
33
34
36
36
33
29
40
47
32
33
31
26
38
65
30
27
28
38
34
35
33
28
43
50
31
43
29
28
30
32
34
37
46
29
50

35
37
44

Distance

4265
4510
4695
4870
4290
4040
4535
4335
4195
4815
4125
4060
4100
4050
4325
4300
4350
3670
3435
4170
4445
3730
4175
4095
3875
3575
3500
3825
3585
3170
3970
3135
3175
3810
3135
3335
3575
3345
2890

4900
4630
4580



Age group Place Club Name Total Distance Names of Swimmers Age Distance Record

2 New England Masters 13765 Gilson, Meredith 36 4740
Fox, Michele 38 4530

Graham, Danielle 35 4495

3 Santa Rosa Masters 11235 Apple, Mali 44 3695
Coffee, Cassandra 46 3770

Rhinehart, Kim 40 3770

4 Team New York Aquatics 11075 Gilson, Lisa 43 3715
Jaeger, Kathleen 44 3730

Hunter, Susanna 35 3630

5 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 10930 Rawlings, Kay 39 3835
Klieman, Becky 44 3545

Meyer, Linda 44 3550

6 Irvine Novaquatics 10855 Laibinis, Kathleen 37 3555
Masterman, Christine 37 3300

Veldman, Heidi 39 4100

7 Berkeley (NJ) Aquatic Masters 10245 Saillot, Anne-France 45 3810
Lemongello, Rosanne 45 3225

Campbell, Lisa 40 3210

8 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 9950 Griffin, Diane 43 2850
Grimm, Monique 37 3450

Gustafson, Coralie 51 3650

9 Irvine Novaquatics 9940 Arbogast, Patricia 44 3525
Wong, Carolyn 40 3010

Fell, Paula 42 3405

45+ 1 Irvine Novaquatics 13690 Brown, Denise 48 4995
Osborn, Ahelee Sue 49 4675

Jordan, Nina 51 4020

2 Oregon Masters Swimming 13620 Caswell, Mary 46 4280
Sweat, Mary 50 4575

Delmage, Arlene 45 4765

3 Masters of South Texas 13510 Ingraham, Susan 48 4590
Fincham, Elaine 52 4465

Nisman, Ronda 53 4455

4 New England Masters 13170 Grilli, Tracy 50 4550
Scott, Sheryl 45 4345

Estel, Beth 51 4275

5 lllinois Masters 13005 Block, Andrea 45 4875
Kafka, Heidi 45 4450

Lasser, Lynn 45 3680

6 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 13000 Kaleel, Laura 47 4470
Steinmann, Sharon 49 4330

St Louis, Jill 45 4200
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Age group Place Club Name

55+

7

10

1

12

13

14

Tamalpais Aquatic Masters

Swim Kentucky Masters

St. Pete Masters, Inc.

1776 Colonials

Florida Aquatic Combined Team

Pacific Northwest Aquatics

Team New York Aquatics

St. Pete Masters, Inc.

Indy SwimFit

Oregon Masters Swimming

Pacific Northwest Aquatics

St. Pete Masters, Inc.

New England Masters

Pacific Northwest Aquatics

Total Distance

Names of Swimmers

12615

12015

11965

11640

11190

11035

10530

9800

12285

11280

11250

11100

10415

10180

Wheeler, Barbara
Shoenberger, Linda
Jakobi, Jessica
Ward, Mimi

Kregor, Janice
Lloyd, Joan
Harrelson, Jo Ann
Finke, Jeanne
Swanson, Christine
Douris, Meg
Hoke, Linda
Jastremski, Janet
Kelly, Christine
Cunningham, Jill
Moran, Louise
Craig, Alison
Gallo, Debbie
Petrini, Laura
Roche-Davis, Joan
Piez, Janet
Tuliao, Miriam
Junqueira, Claudia
Nardozzi, Patricia
Seril, Suzzette

Hasbrook, Sally
Francis, Sue
Campbell, Ann

Rousseau, Sandi
Calnek-Morris, Sue
Royle, Mary Anne
Rosane, Elizabeth
Casey, Kathrine
Dillon, Sally
Geiger, Pam
Prescott, Barbara
Eddy, Storm
Hummel, Barbara
Ryle, Patricia
Crossman, Nancy
Wilson, Juliana
Williams, Judy
Delgado, Joan
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Age

50
60
50
49
51
46
52
51
45
48
52
60
53
50
47
49
53
50
46
55
46
45
48
49

59
55
55
60
64
55
55
59
61
55
57
57
56
58
57
55
59
62

Distance

4390
4200
4025
4245
3900
3870
4185
3950
3830
3545
4225
3870
4015
3615
3560
3380
3360
4295
3580
3580
3370
3600
3535
2665

4035
4235
4015
3630
3775
3875
3690
3625
3935
4045
3640
3415
3850
3300
3265
3400
3365
3415



Age group Place Club Name

65+

75+

85+

7

10

1

Irvine Novaquatics

Florida Aquatic Combined Team

Florida Aquatic Combined Team

Florida Maverick Masters

St. Pete Masters, Inc.

Florida Maverick Masters

St. Pete Masters, Inc.

San Mateo Master Marlins

Florida Aquatic Combined Team

Florida Maverick Masters

Florida Maverick Masters

Total Distance

Names of Swimmers

10160

9705

9150

7995

7925

9490

8925

8330

9230

6425

5175

Peterson, Ellena
Jewell, Carol
Caldwell, Dionne
Wilson, Meegan
Bradley, Marianne
Delaney, Florence
Henderson, Martha
Sinacore, Angie
Randall, Rosalyn
Thompson, Ruth
Allen, Jean
Hutinger, Margie
Zubrod, Alexis
Mitchell, Mary Lou
Frisch, Annette

Prokopi, Doris
Tullman, Patricia
Bond, Patricia
Williams, Diana
Steer, Sandy
Knight-Perry, Katie
Lambertson, Ann
Mc Cubbin, Miek
Durham, Teta

Lorenzi, Betty

Campbell, Joan
Durstein, Nancy
Vann, Marianne
Hoskinson, Ruth
Kenner, Regan

Reynolds, June
Schimpf, Kay
Cichanski, Frances
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Age

58
65
75
59
64
63
71
77
58
57
67
68
55
77
67

72
70
69
66
68
72
77
72
69

80
77
78
76
77
84

86
90
90

Distance

3450
3600
3060
3670
3225
2810
3010
2410
3730
3000
2450
2545
3060
2440
2425

2785
3170
3535
3315
2850
2760
2320
3185
2825

3185
3045
3000
2315
2400
1710

1600
2050
1525
1600



United States Masters Swimming
Open Water/Long Distance National Championship

RESULTS

CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT: One Hour Postal
EVENT DATE(S): January 1-31, 2008
SANCTION NUMBER: 168S-09
EVENT DIRECTOR: Mel Goldstein
Address 5735 Carrollton Ave., Indianapolis, Indiana 46220
Phone 317-253-8289
E-mail goldsteinmel@sbcglobal.net

Men's Relays (3 swimmers) Individual National
Age group Place Club Name Total Distance Names of Swimmers Age Distance Record

M18+ 1 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 15335 Bradley, Ted 24 5220

Reich, John 31 5115

Rimel, Brian 41 5000

M25+ 1 Ft Lauderdale Aquatics 14465 Hooper, Matt 33 5085

Hendrick, Marty 49 4640

Walker, Brady 25 4740

2 North Carolina Masters Swimming 14455 Terndrup, Seth 31 4800

Long, Rob 47 4605

Lee, Lawrence 39 5050

3 Oregon Masters Swimming 14085 Pearson, Kevin 25 4595

Culbertson, Scott 45 4600

Boal, Nathan 30 4890

4 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 13905 Herman, Eric 36 4740

Villacres, Robert 38 4595

Sullivan, Kerry 25 4570

5 lllinois Masters 13505 Parker, Adam 31 4665

Zimmerman, Daniel 40 4580

Patronsky, Ross 56 4260

6 Noblesville Adult Swim Team 13245 Maydak, Jeffrey 34 4870

Baker, Greg 55 4175

Reeves, Brian 45 4200
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Age group Place Club Name Total Distance Names of Swimmers Age Distance Record

7 New England Masters 12855 Eaddy, Jason 31 5600
Hayden, Trent 32 4190

Sathe, Adwait 32 3065

8 Irvine Novaquatics 12395 Amende, Brian 30 3990
Murphy, Michael 36 3820

Craun, Adam 33 4585

9 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 10790 Connolly, Nicholas 29 3975
Cuthbert, David 34 3335

Henneberger, Francois 43 3480

M35+ 1 Ventura County Masters 15415 Shaffer, Mike 42 5710
Baron, Kurtis 43 4885

Cooper, Christopher 43 4820

2 Oregon Masters Swimming 15125 Cloninger, David 38 4720
Stewart, Doug 43 5160

Lussier, Hardy 42 5245

3 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 14800 Nelson, Kirk 37 4865
Comstock, Jaime 38 4650

Kays, David 40 5285

4 New England Masters 14165 Gilson, Matthew 40 5155
Hunt, Kevin 44 4825

Dewitt, Charles 44 4185

5 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 14035 Benson, Keith 35 4795
Frost, Kenneth 35 4795

Haveman, Jon 43 4445

6 1776 Colonials 13510 Zimmermann, Glen 44 4190
Williamson, David 43 4385

Zawodny, Arthur 41 4935

7 Irvine Novaquatics 13395 Roberts, Christopher 36 4650
Newbegin, Brian 38 4170

mcNeill, Mike 40 4575

8 Berkeley (NJ) Aquatic Masters 13365 Clark, Doug 39 4680
Marquard, Eric 44 4520

Fanelli, Michael 53 4165

9 Minnesota Masters Swim Club 13285 Stewart, James 51 5120
Herring, Vince 64 4255

Albright, Robert 42 3910

10 Irvine Novaquatics 11865 Rowland, Joe 43 4180
Hale, Wesley 44 3870

Douglas, Andrew 37 3815

11 1776 Colonials 11540 Barbee, Kenneth 43 4020
Weitz, Charles 63 3445

Gessner, Thomas 48 4080
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Age group Place Club Name

M45+

10

1

12

13

14

St. Pete Masters, Inc.

New England Masters

Pacific Northwest Aquatics

Oregon Masters Swimming

lllinois Masters

Tamalpais Aquatic Masters

Swim Kentucky Masters

Minnesota Masters Swim Club

1776 Colonials

Metro Masters

Irvine Novaquatics

St. Pete Masters, Inc.

San Mateo Master Marlins

Florida Aquatic Combined Team

Total Distance

Names of Swimmers

14835

14700

14455

14375

14180

14095

14075

14040

13785

13745

13185

12600

12555

12485

Davis, Kern
Kennedy, Timothy
Collins, Ron
Wuest, Frank
French, Chris
Welch, David
Grandine, Thomas
Smith, Dan
Fenner, Bill
Heller, David
Calvin, Kris
Asbury, Doug
Rowland, Jim
Sebastian, David
Layton, Chris
Delaney, Joe
Spellberg, Geoff
Frost, Kenneth
Holmes, Robert
Johmann, Michael
Whaley, Barry
Burns, Michael
Emison, Thomas
Smith, Darrell
Degroat, Michael
Stevens, Craig
Heimann, Rich
Lowy, Kenn
Chambers, John
Block, Mark
Arshat, Brad
Crosson, Jeffrey
Alonso, Ed
Freeman, Stephan
Williams, Kennon
Nardozzi, Daniel
Nix, Charles
Kenny, Daniel
Leuten, Bob
Hunt, Steven
Mullet, Daniel
Cornish, John
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Age

53
51
45
47
46
51
49
45
52
50
45
48
47
46
49
46
51
63
45
46
48
46
49
51
48
55
48
50
52
56
45
46
49
51
50
48
50
50
64
50
50
47

Distance

5085
4900
4850
5095
4835
4770
4790
5050
4615
4600
4760
5015
4215
5180
4785
4870
4790
4430
5060
4645
4370
4850
4740
4450
4975
4775
4085
4610
4565
4570
4025
5170
3990
4420
4170
4010
4290
4415
3850
4320
4200
3965



Age group Place Club Name

M55+

15

16

17

18

10

Irvine Novaquatics

Irvine Novaquatics

O*H*I*O Masters Swim Club

Florida Maverick Masters

Ventura County Masters

Oregon Masters Swimming

Tamalpais Aquatic Masters

New England Masters

St. Pete Masters, Inc.

Pacific Northwest Aquatics

Swim Kentucky Masters

Pacific Northwest Aquatics

Niagara Masters Swimming

Florida Maverick Masters

Total Distance

Names of Swimmers

11480

11120

11080

8650

14085

13975

13520

13510

12870

12810

12380

10815

10195

9965

Dauser, John
Davidson, Larry
Pfeiffer, Rich
Greenberg, Henry
Huszcz, M
Kohlhase, Kurt
Allen, Bruce
Rockwell, David
Spence, Thomas
Rotole, Gregory
Swanigan, Rodney
Westling, Stephen

Derr, John
Raffaelli, Larry
Mc Conica, Jim
Cronin, Jed
Bruce, Bob
Johnson, Stephen
Jonckheer, Philip
Burns, Richard
Parlapiano, Gary
Schlicher, Fred
Nunnelly, John
Phillips, David
Bastie, Gary
Marzulli, Pat
Aldrich, Robert
Bell, Alan

Clark, Gordon
Stafford, Rick
Shastid, Jon
Bell, Edward
Graham, John
Jess, Howard
Hansen, Ron

Thorpe, Allan
Herbert, James
Weber, Thomas
Gianniny, Bruce
Brooks, Peter
Biggs, Michael
Everhart, Stephen
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Age

51
51
54
59
60
45
60
49
63
53
56
60

58
64
56
59
59
59
55
64
61
59
55
59
57
59
58
57
56
60
60
55
62
56
58

58
62
77
56
57
59
61

Distance

4190
3570
3720
3810
3505
3805
3630
3790
3660
3350
2850
2450

4285
4480
5320
4460
4495
5020
4575
4480
4465
4960
4870
3680
4485
4275
4110
4755
4070
3985
4335
4200
3895
3780
3320

3715
2875
2515
4805
3210
3385
3370



Age group Place Club Name Total Distance Names of Swimmers Age Distance Record

1 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 9665 Puchalski, Donald 68 4020
Sigersmith, Robert 83 2610
Marzulli, John 55 3035

M65+ 1 Oregon Masters Swimming 13085 Mohr, Ralph 66 3950 X
Radcliff, David 73 4455
Landis, Tom 65 4680
2 Stanford Masters 11535 Wisckol, Ben 67 3750
Fasbender, Barry 70 3815
Price, Kent 69 3970
3 Masters of South Texas 11475 Johnston, Graham 76 4050
Halff, Henry 65 3825
Hahn, Richard 65 3600
4 New England Masters 9690 Dunham, Larry 69 3450
Cutler, Les 65 3190
Strom, Burt 65 3050
5 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 9650 Robertson, Tom 65 3430
Morrow, Albert (Al) 73 2735
Prosser, Harvey 79 3485
6 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 9005 Cook, Robert 75 3465
Cooper, John 74 2860
Boorstein, Seymour 76 2680
7 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 7280 Cox, John 72 3105
Mc Daniel, Forest 71 2125
Allen, Ned 77 2050
M75+ 1 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 9605 Beach, Robert 77 3535
Kohnken, Charles 76 3115
Ferris, Harold 77 2955
2 Florida Maverick Masters 8420 Schlegel, Charles 77 2950
Pitts, James 77 2915
Williams, Robert 80 2555
3 Oregon Masters Swimming 5845 Jones, Sheridan 80 1090
Bushey, Charles 86 2295
Allen, Raymond 81 2460
M85+ 1 Florida Maverick Masters 4775 Eastwood, Cliff 86 1600
Edwards, Charles 88 1475
Cleaveland, Brud 90 1700
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United States Masters Swimming
Open Water/Long Distance National Championship

RESULTS

CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT: One Hour Postal
EVENT DATE(S): January 1-31, 2008
SANCTION NUMBER: 168S-09
EVENT DIRECTOR: Mel Goldstein
Address 5735 Carrollton Ave., Indianapolis, Indiana 46220
Phone 317-253-8289
E-mail goldsteinmel@sbcglobal.net

Mixed Relays (2 Men, 2 Women) Individual  National
Age group Place Club Name Total Distance Names of Swimmers Age Distance Record

MX18+ 1 Ventura County Masters 20940 Shaffer, Mike 42 5710

Mc Conica, Jim 57 5320

Ghimenti, Lee Anne 37 4640

Raffaelli, Cori 24 5270

2 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 19935 Bradley, Ted 24 5220

Reich, John 31 5115

Petersen, Charlotte 43 5100

Leadbetter, Lori 42 4500

3 Metro Masters 19240 Casey, Maire 23 4190

Anderson, Maria 44 4690

Reeves, Jason 26 5285

Anderson, James 45 5075

4 Swim Kentucky Masters 18240 Bland, Jennifer 23 4550

Gast, Erin 26 4120

Jackson, Lewis 24 4660

White, Tony 23 4910

5 Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club 18110 Steenrod, Kelli 24 4585

Korman, Danielle 24 4360

Steenrod, Andrew 23 4860

Griffiths, Casey 24 4305

6 1776 Colonials 17585 Reasoner, Elizabeth 23 4250

Williamson, David 43 4385
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Age group Place Club Name Total Distance Names of Swimmers Age Distance Record

Hoke, Linda 52 4225

Stevens, Craig 55 4725

7 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 17235 Villacres, Robert 38 4595
Sullivan, Kerry 25 4570

Swoch, Sarah 22 4045

Cillian, Kate 19 4025

8 Irvine Novaquatics 15985 Boyer, Susan 23 3710
Schumacher, Jennifer 22 4665

Amende, Brian 30 3990

Espino, Stanley 31 3620

MX25+ 1 Swim Kentucky Masters 19225 Kuendig, David 27 5400
Nieto, Jose Manuel 27 4815

Harris, Carolyn 29 4500

Weeter, Leslie 30 4510

2 Oregon Masters Swimming 18815 Goldring, Laila 31 4510
Ford, Erin 32 4695

Cloninger, David 38 4720

Boal, Nathan 30 4890

3 Fort Lauderdale Aquatics 18310 Palmer, Bryan 28 4615
Hooper, Matt 34 5085

Ingoldsby, Laura 28 4445

Aron, Vanessa 27 4170

4 lllinois Masters 18310 Layton, Chris 49 4785
Parker, Adam 31 4665

Cleveland, Marcia 43 4665

Kooy, Elizabeth 36 4195

5 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 18270 Rimel, Brian 41 5000
Herman, Eric 36 4740

Reich, Alegra 32 4270

Forkois, Adrienne 28 4260

6 Berkeley (NJ) Aquatic Masters 18140 Porro, Julie 29 4815
Ascione, Lynn 40 4125

Clark, Doug 39 4680

Marquard, Eric 44 4520

7 Ft Lauderdale Aquatics 18065 Kafin, Lauren 26 4535
Hendrick, Marty 47 4640

Cross, Carolan 27 4150

Walker, Brady 25 4740

8 Irvine Novaquatics 17660 Craun, Adam 33 4585
Martinez, Heather 31 4335

Deets, Krystal 32 4100
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Age group Place Club Name Total Distance Names of Swimmers Age Distance Record

Roberts, Christopher 36 4650

9 Mountain View Masters 16895 Rees, Karla 35 4095
Kletter, Adina 34 4175

Campbell, Chris 46 4310

Min, Sherwick 41 4315

10 Minnesota Masters Swim Club 16785 Stewart, Jim 51 5120
Herring, Vince 64 4255

Youngers, Ellen 50 3825

Clarke, Michelle 31 3585

12 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 16625 Miller, Stephanie 25 4815
Dillon, Jean 33 4500

Connolly, Nicholas 29 3975

Cuthbert, David 34 3335

13 Team New York Aquatics 16320 McGowan, Hugh 30 4260
Farber, Kate 25 4170

Turnbull-Brown, Elisabeth 35 3875

Gelinne, Thomas 50 4015

14 Irvine Novaquatics 15630 Clark, Robyn 29 3970
Amende, Brian 30 3990

Espino, Stanley 31 3620

Thompson, Valerie 33 4050

15 lllinois Masters 15370 Zimmerman, Daniel 40 4580
Zoller, Brad 30 4935

Lasser, Lynn 45 3680

Sussman, Janet 43 2175

16 Irvine Novaquatics 15100 Maclean, Tanya 31 3370
Rowland, Joe 43 4180

Arshat, Brad 45 4025

Arbogast, Patricia 44 3525

MX35+ 1 1776 Colonials 20165 Zawodny, Arthur 41 4935
Hug, Laurie 42 5200

Swanson, Vibeke 46 5055

Degroat, Michael 48 4975

2 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 19115 Frost, Kenneth 35 4795
Benson, Keith 35 4795

Lugassy, Heather 37 4630

Wolford, Shannon 35 4900

3 Swim Kentucky Masters 18680 Nieto, Alexandra 35 4965
Kimmel, Pam 43 4320

Gill, Mark 39 4525

Stecher, Rick 42 4870

4 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 17535 Rawlings, Kay 39 3835
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Age group Place Club Name Total Distance Names of Swimmers Age Distance Record

Meyer, Linda 44 3550

Kays, David 40 5285

Nelson, Kirk 37 4865

5 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 16460 Comstock, Jaime 38 4650
Fenner, Bill 52 4615

Gustafson, Coralie 51 3650

Klieman, Becky 44 3545

6 Irvine Novaquatics 16400 McNiel, Mike 40 4575
Newbegin, Brian 38 4170

Veldman, Heidi 39 4100

Laibinis, Kathleen 37 3555

MX45+ 1 Oregon Masters Swimming 19115 Sweat, Mary 50 4575
Delmage, Arlene 45 4765

Calvin, Kris 45 4760

Asbury, Doug 48 5015

2 Irvine Novaquatics 19030 Brown, Denise 48 4995
Osborn, Ahelee Sue 49 4675

Crosson, Jeffrey 46 5170

Dauser, John 51 4190

3 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 18785 Davis, Kern 53 5085
Kennedy, Timothy 51 4900

Kaleel, Laura 47 4470

Steinmann, Sharon 49 4330

4 lllinois Masters 18720 Block, Andrea 45 4875
Kafka, Heidi 45 4450

Rowland, Jim 47 4215

Sebastian, David 46 5180

5 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 18255 Delaney, Joe 46 4870
Spellberg, Geoff 51 4790

Wheeler, Barbara 50 4390

Shoenberger, Linda 60 4200

6 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 17760 Smith, Dan 45 5050
Grandine, Thomas 49 4790

Petrini, Laura 50 4295

Casey, Kathrine 59 3625

7 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 17655 Collins, Ron 45 4850
Freeman, Stephan 51 4420

St Louis, Jill 45 4200

Harrelson, Jo Ann 52 4185

8 Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club 17015 Green, Suzi 46 3800
Justinger, Stephen 55 4250

Slick, Daniel 59 4375
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Age group Place Club Name Total Distance Names of Swimmers Age Distance Record

Alioto, Laurie 49 4590

9 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 16150 Kelly, Christine 53 4015
Cunningham, Jill 50 3615

Hunt, Steven 50 4320

Mullet, Daniel 50 4200

10 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 15960 Williams, Kennon 50 4170
Nardozzi, Daniel 48 4010

Finke, Jeanne 51 3950

Swanson, Christine 45 3830

11 1776 Colonials 15575 Douris, Meg 48 3545
Gessner, Thomas 48 4075

Heimann, Rich 48 4085

Jastremski, Janet 60 3870

12 San Mateo Master Marlins 15360 Swain, Nits 51 3305
Waik, Virginia 50 3650

Kenny, Daniel 50 4415

Nix, Charles 50 4290

13 Berkeley (NJ) Aquatic Masters 15075 Kirk, Susan 47 4060
Saillot, Anne-France 45 3810

Fanelli, Michael 53 4165

Miller, Thomas 45 3040

14 Irvine Novaquatics 15000 Peterson, Ellena 58 3450
Jordan, Nina 51 4020

Pfeiffer, Rich 54 3720

Greenberg, Henry 59 3810

15 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 14925 Knipe, Richard 45 3940
Lang, Nicholas 52 3850

Junqueira, Claudia 45 3600

Nardozzi, Patricia 48 3535

16 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 14220 Wilson, Meegan 59 3670
Moran, Louise 47 3560

Cornish, John 47 3965

Marzulli, John 59 3035

MX55+ 1 Oregon Masters Swimming 17165 Calnek-Morris, Sue 64 3775
Royle, Mary Anne 55 3875

Bruce, Bob 59 4495

Johnson, Stephen 59 5020

2 DC Masters 16750 Haines, Andrea 60 3995
Fisher, Bruce 59 4300

Svenson, Ann 62 3855

Braswell, Willis 62 4600

3 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 16450 Bell, Alan 57 4755
Clark, Gordon 56 4070
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Age group Place Club Name Total Distance Names of Swimmers Age Distance Record

Dillon, Sally 61 3935

Rosane, Elizabeth 55 3690

4 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 16445 Bastie, Gary 57 4485
Marzulli, Pat 59 4275

Geiger, Pam 55 4045

Prescott, Barbara 57 3640

5 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 14580 Stafford, Rick 60 3985
Jess, Howard 56 3780

Delgado, Joan 62 3415

Wilson, Juliana 55 3400

6 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 14210 Aldrich, Robert 58 4110
Lewis, Fred 57 3625

Eddy, Storm 57 3415

Zubrod, Alexis 55 3060

7 Florida Maverick Masters 13460 Tullman, Patricia 70 3170
Bond, Patricia 69 3535

Biggs, Michael 59 3385

Everhart, Stephen 61 3370

8 Irvine Novaquatics 12525 Paul, Eugene 79 2310
Caldwell, Dionne 75 3060

Jewell, Carol 65 3600

Huszcz, M 60 3505

9 Florida Maverick Masters 11845 Swanigan, Rodney 56 2850
Brooks, Peter 57 3210

Thompson, Ruth 57 3000

Prokopi, Doris 72 2785

10 Florida Maverick Masters 8920 Allen, Jean 67 2450
Hutinger, Margie 68 2545

Edwards, Charles 88 1475

Westling, Stephen 60 2450

MX65+ 1 Oregon Masters Swimming 14470 Dinneen, Dolores 70 2560
Hodge, Peggie 67 2775

Radcliff, David 73 4455

Landis, Tom 65 4680

2 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 12860 Puchalski, Donald 68 4020
Sigersmith, Robert 83 2610

Lorenzi, Betty 80 3185

Campbell, Joan 77 3045
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Age group Place Club Name Total Distance Names of Swimmers Age Distance Record

3 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 12805 Beach, Robert 77 3535
Cox, John 72 3105

Williams, Diana 66 3315

Steer, Sandy 68 2850

4 Masters of South Texas 12755 Johnston, Graham 76 4050
Halff, Henry 65 3825

Goggin, Georgia 78 2430

Gregg, Claire 66 2450

5 St. Pete Masters, Inc. 11270 Kohnken, Charles 76 3115
Ferris, Harold 77 2955

Knight-Perry, Katie 72 2760

Mitchell, Mary Lou 77 2440

MX75+ 1 Florida Maverick Masters 10580 Schlegel, Charles 77 2950
Pitts, James 77 2915

Vann, Marianne 76 2315

Hoskinson, Ruth 77 2400

2 Florida Maverick Masters 8830 Reynolds, June 86 2050
Kenner, Regan 84 1710

Homans, Harrison 80 2515

Williams, Robert 80 2555

MX85+ 1 Florida Maverick Masters 6525 Kay Schimpf 90 1525
Frances Cichanski 90 1700

Cliff Eastwood 86 1600

Brud Cleaveland 90 1700
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